

PS&E JOB NO : 04A048 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006906 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1860  
 HWY : SR 546  
 TITLE : SR 546  
 SR 539 TO FISHTRAP CREEK BRIDGE VIC  
 HMA OVERLAY  
 04A048  
 PROJECT : NH-0546(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 2 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	41,425.40	15.87 %	48,000.00	6,574.60	30,000.00	-27.58 %	53,000.00	27.94 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 290.0000	L.F.	4.5000 1,305.00	30.00 % 391.50	5.8500 1,696.50	391.50	5.1000 1,479.00	13.33 % 174.00	5.1000 1,479.00	13.33 % 174.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	10.00 % 60.00	165.0000 660.00	60.00	160.0000 640.00	6.67 % 40.00	160.0000 640.00	6.67 % 40.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST 72.0000	EACH	5.0000 360.00	31.00 % 111.60	6.5500 471.60	111.60	6.5000 468.00	30.00 % 108.00	6.5000 468.00	30.00 % 108.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE FROM BRIDGE NO. 546/8 DECK 78.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 234.00	233.33 % 546.00	10.0000 780.00	546.00	35.0000 2,730.00	1,066.67 % 2,496.00	50.0000 3,900.00	1,566.67 % 3,666.00
SURFACING										
6	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	5,729.00	0.00 %	5,729.00	0.00	5,729.00	0.00 %	5,729.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 41650.0000	S.Y.	2.7000 112,455.00	-33.33 % -37,485.00	1.8000 74,970.00	-37,485.00	1.6200 67,473.00	-40.00 % -44,982.00	2.0000 83,300.00	-25.93 % -29,155.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A048 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006906 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1860  
 HWY : SR 546  
 TITLE : SR 546  
 SR 539 TO FISHTRAP CREEK BRIDGE VIC  
 HMA OVERLAY  
 04A048  
 PROJECT : NH-0546(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 2 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA	
	11497 HAVEKOST RD		3876 HANNEGAN RD		6300 GLENWOOD AVE	
	ANACORTES WA 98221-8798				EVERETT WA 98203-4247	
	ANACORTES WA 982210729		BELLINGHAM WA 982269103		EVERETT WA 982030037	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	44.0000	50.0000	13.64 %	50.0000	13.64 %	56.0000	27.27 %	
	5729.0000		252,076.00	286,450.00	34,374.00	286,450.00	34,374.00	320,824.00	68,748.00	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
	CALC		8,700.00	8,700.00		8,700.00		8,700.00		
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
	CALC		5,800.00	5,800.00		5,800.00		5,800.00		
12	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	70.0000	-12.50 %	150.0000	87.50 %	
	456.0000		36,480.00	36,480.00	0.00	31,920.00	-4,560.00	68,400.00	31,920.00	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
	CALC		-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		-3.00		
14	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	100.00 %	
	65.0000		1,950.00	3,900.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	1,950.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	ESC LEAD	DAY	55.0000	100.0000	81.82 %	25.0000	-54.55 %	2,000.0000	3,536.36 %	
	25.0000		1,375.00	2,500.00	1,125.00	625.00	-750.00	50,000.00	48,625.00	
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	29.6000	-26.00 %	
	39.0000		1,560.00	1,248.00	-312.00	1,170.00	-390.00	1,154.40	-405.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A048 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006906 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1860  
 HWY : SR 546  
 TITLE : SR 546  
 SR 539 TO FISHTRAP CREEK BRIDGE VIC  
 HMA OVERLAY  
 04A048  
 PROJECT : NH-0546(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 2 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA	
	11497 HAVEKOST RD			3876 HANNEGAN RD			6300 GLENWOOD AVE	
	ANACORTES WA 98221-8798						EVERETT WA 98203-4247	
	ANACORTES WA 982210729			BELLINGHAM WA 982269103			EVERETT WA 982030037	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	2,000.0000	81.82 %	1,745.0000	58.64 %	1,745.0000	58.64 %	
			4,400.00	8,000.00	3,600.00	6,980.00	2,580.00	6,980.00	2,580.00	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,165.0000	20.28 %	1,970.0000	9.44 %	1,970.0000	9.44 %	
			7,200.00	8,660.00	1,460.00	7,880.00	680.00	7,880.00	680.00	
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	78.0000	EACH	25.0000	23.5000	-6.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			1,950.00	1,833.00	-117.00	1,950.00	0.00	1,950.00	0.00	
21	PAINT LINE									
	26410.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0800	-46.67 %	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.0800	-46.67 %	
			3,961.50	2,112.80	-1,848.70	2,641.00	-1,320.50	2,112.80	-1,848.70	
22	PLASTIC LINE									
	13210.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5500	-45.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.4500	-55.00 %	
			13,210.00	7,265.50	-5,944.50	6,605.00	-6,605.00	5,944.50	-7,265.50	
23	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	110.0000	L.F.	1.1000	1.0000	-9.09 %	1.0000	-9.09 %	1.0000	-9.09 %	
			121.00	110.00	-11.00	110.00	-11.00	110.00	-11.00	
24	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	500.0000	L.F.	1.4000	1.0000	-28.57 %	1.0000	-28.57 %	1.2500	-10.71 %	
			700.00	500.00	-200.00	500.00	-200.00	625.00	-75.00	
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	270.0000	L.F.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			2,700.00	810.00	-1,890.00	810.00	-1,890.00	1,890.00	-810.00	
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	14.0000	EACH	100.0000	39.0000	-61.00 %	39.0000	-61.00 %	95.0000	-5.00 %	
			1,400.00	546.00	-854.00	546.00	-854.00	1,330.00	-70.00	
27	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	10.0000	EACH	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			200.00	110.00	-90.00	110.00	-90.00	220.00	20.00	
28	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	0.7000	HUND	300.0000	190.0000	-36.67 %	190.0000	-36.67 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			210.00	133.00	-77.00	133.00	-77.00	210.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A048 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006906 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1860  
 HWY : SR 546  
 TITLE : SR 546  
 SR 539 TO FISHTRAP CREEK BRIDGE VIC  
 HMA OVERLAY  
 04A048  
 PROJECT : NH-0546(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 2 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA	
	11497 HAVEKOST RD			3876 HANNEGAN RD			6300 GLENWOOD AVE	
	ANACORTES WA 98221-8798						EVERETT WA 98203-4247	
	ANACORTES WA 982210729			BELLINGHAM WA 982269103			EVERETT WA 982030037	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	3.5000	HUND	725.0000	395.0000	-45.52 %	1,150.0000	58.62 %	800.0000	10.34 %	
			2,537.50	1,382.50	-1,155.00	4,025.00	1,487.50	2,800.00	262.50	
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	25880.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.00 %	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.0200	-86.67 %	
			3,882.00	3,882.00	0.00	2,588.00	-1,294.00	517.60	-3,364.40	
31	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,400.0000	40.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,800.00	800.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,800.00	800.00	
32	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			23.41 %		-25.96 %		-21.84 %	
			12,155.00	15,000.00	2,845.00	9,000.00	-3,155.00	9,500.00	-2,655.00	
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-28.27 %		54.16 %		101.45 %	
			70,055.00	50,250.00	-19,805.00	108,000.00	37,945.00	141,125.00	71,070.00	
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	372.0000	S.F.	13.0000	25.0000	92.31 %	12.0000	-7.69 %	10.0000	-23.08 %	
			4,836.00	9,300.00	4,464.00	4,464.00	-372.00	3,720.00	-1,116.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
35	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
36	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1240.0000	L.F.	2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,100.00	6,200.00	3,100.00	2,480.00	-620.00	2,480.00	-620.00	
37	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	400.0000	100.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04A048 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006906 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1860  
 HWY : SR 546  
 TITLE : SR 546  
 SR 539 TO FISHTRAP CREEK BRIDGE VIC  
 HMA OVERLAY  
 04A048  
 PROJECT : NH-0546(005)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 2 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD EVERETT WA 98203-4247 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
40	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
41	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	300.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %	2,000.00	300.00 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$610,370.40	-0.85%	\$614,909.00	0.74%	\$806,492.30	32.13%	
	BASE TOTAL		\$610,370.40	-0.85%	\$614,909.00	0.74%	\$806,492.30	32.13%	